ΑK

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15680-15681/2005 PERUMATTY GRAMA PANCHAYAT Petitioner(s) VERSUS STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 25046 of 2005 SLP(C) NO. 25867 of 2005 Date: 13/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A

Mr.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ron

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv. Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv. Mr. P.V. Dinesh , Adv. Mr. Amit Jain, Adv. for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of dasti service, as a last chance. List on 18.09.2008.

> (M.P.BHADRAN) Registrar